DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2006 was $45.7 million, or $1.34 per share of common stock based on
34,237,790 shares of our common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2006. Net tangible book value per share is
calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of
shares of common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of an estimated 8.0 million units in this offering at an assumed public offering price of
$2.69 per unit and after deducting estimated placement agent�s fees and estimated offering expenses, our net tangible
book value as of June 30, 2006 would have been $65.2 million, or $1.54 per share of common stock. This represents
an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.20 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $1.09 per share to new investors. Our net tangible book value calculation
assumes:

� no exercise of outstanding options to purchase our common stock or warrants to purchase shares of our common
stock; and

� no exercise of the warrants offered hereby.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:
Assumed public offering price per share $ 2.63
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2006 $ 1.34
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.20

Net tangible book value per share after this offering 1.54
Dilution per share to new investors $ 1.09

A $0.25 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of $2.69 per unit would increase (decrease) the net
tangible book value by $1.9 million, the net tangible book value per share after this offering by $0.04 per share and
the dilution in net tangible book value per share to investors in this offering by $0.21 per share, assuming that the
number of units offered by us, as set forth above, remains the same and after deducting the estimated placement agent�s
fees and offering expenses payable by us.

New investors that purchase common stock upon exercise of warrants may experience dilution depending on our net